merger agreement provided for the merger of Cryomaster with and into Reflect.  As a result of which, Reflect became
the surviving entity and assumed all of Cryomaster�s

10

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

19

CRYOMASTOR, INC.

(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

Notes to the Financial Statements

March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005

NOTE 7 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (Continued)

assets and liabilities.  As a result of the merger, the shareholders of the Company were issued 3,000,000 shares of
Reflect�s common stock that are restricted securities, as well as paid $700,000.  Cryomaster was also advanced
$300,000 to be utilized for its operations.  An employment agreement will be executed and the Cryomaster�s
shareholders will receive 2.5 % of the gross annual revenue earned by Reflect.

An unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of March 31, 2006, and a pro forma income statement for the quarter ended
March 31, 2006, for the combined (post merger) entity, is presented below:

Cryomastor
As of March
31, 2006 Reflect As of

March 31,
2006

Combined
Historical

Cryomastor &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Cryomastor &
Reflect March 31,

2006

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash $ 66,664 $ 616,096 $ 682,760 $ (66,041) $ 616,719 (1)
N o t e s
receivable

- 200,000 200,000 (200,000) - (1)

Receivables - 318,707 318,707 - 318,707
Inventory - 318,208 318,208 - 318,208
Prepaid assets 10,000 4,363 14,363 - 14,363

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

20

Total Current
Assets

76,664 1,457,374 1,534,038 (266,041) 1,267,997
Fixed Assets,
(net)

168,116 20,126 188,242 - 188,242

Other Assets:
Deposits - 5,350 5,350 - 5,350
I n t a n g i b l e s
(net)

9,085 - 9,085 4,450,000 - (2)

- - - (51,363) 4,407,722 (2)
T o t a l  O t h e r
Assets

9,085 5,350 14,435 4,398,637 4,413,072

T O T A L
ASSETS

$ 253,865 $ 1,482,850 $ 1,736,715 $ 4,132,596 $ 5,869,311

11

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

21

CRYOMASTOR, INC.

(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

Notes to the Financial Statements

March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005

NOTE 7 - SUBSEQUENT EVENT (Continued

Cryomastor
As of March
31, 2006 Reflect As of

March 31,
2006

Combined
Historical
Cryomastor
& Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Cryomastor &
Reflect March
31, 2006

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
E Q U I T Y
(DEFICIT)
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 10,184 $ 157,073 $ 167,257 $ (61,677) $ 105,580 (1)
Accrued liabilities 78,451 11,000 89,451 - 89,451
Income taxes
payable

- 27,037 27,037 - 27,037

Total Current
Liabilities

88,635 195,110 283,745 (61,677) 222,068
Non-current
liabilities:
Defe r red  income
taxes

- 32,644 32,644 - 32,644
Notes payable 200,000 - 200,000 (200,000) (1)
Notes payable 303,765 - 303,765 396,235 700,000 (2)
Total non-current
Liabilities

503,765 32,644 536,409 196,235 732,644

Total Liabilities $ 592,400 $ 227,754 $ 820,154 $ 134,558 $ 954,712

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

22

Cryomastor
As of March
31, 2006 Reflect As of

March 31,
2006

Combined
Historical

Cryomastor &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Cryomastor &
Reflect March 31,

2006

Stockholders '
Equity:
Preferred Stock - 100 100 - 100
Common stock 10,000 259,300 269,300 30,000 - (2)

- - - (10,000) 289,300 (2)
Additional
Paid-in capital

- 826,337 826,337 3,720,000 4,546,337 (2)

Accumulated
deficit during
the
Development
Stage

(309,401) - (306,401) 309,401 - (2)
Retained
earnings

- 169,359 169,359 - 169,359

R e t a i n e d
earnings

(39,134) - - (51,363) (90,497) (3)

T o t a l
Stockholders '
Equity (338,535) 1,482,850 916,561 3,998,038 4,914,599

12

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

23

TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
(DEFICIT)

$ 253,865 $ 1,145,723 $ 1,736,715 $ 4,132,596 $ 5,869,311

Cryomastor
As of March
31, 2006

Reflect as of
March 31, 2006

Combined
Historical

Cyromastor &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Cryomastor &
Reflect March 31,

2006

Sales $ - $ 630,904 $ 630,904 $ - $ 630,904
Cost of Sales - 375,990 375,990 - 375,990
Salaries and wages - 111,149 111,149 - 111,149
Payroll Taxes - 10,835 10,835 - 10,835
Rent expense - 17,263 17,263 - 17,263
G e n e r a l  &
Administrative

39,134 87,601 126,735 51,363 (3) 178,098

Income (loss) from
operations

(39,134) 28,066 (11,068) (51,363) (62,431)

O t h e r  i n c o m e
(expense)
Interest expense - (25) (25) - (25)
Total other income
(expense)

- (25) (25) - (25)

Income tax expense - (3,781) (3,781) - (3,781)
Net Income (loss) $ (39,134) $ 24,260 $ (14,874) $ (51,363) $ (66,237)
Basic loss per share (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) - (0.00)

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

24

Weighted average
shares Outstanding

1,808,219 25,541,780 27,349,999 - 27,349,999

Description of Adjustments and Other Notes

(1) Netting of receivable/payable between entities of $200,000

(2)  To record the acquisition of Cryomaster as of the beginning of the period.

(3)  To record 3 months of amortization on the patents.

13

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

25

CRYOMASTOR, INC.

(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

Notes to the Financial Statements

March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005

NOTE 7 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (continued)

An unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of December 31, 2005, and a pro forma income statement for the year ended
December 31, 2005, for the combined (post merger) entity, is presented below:

Cryomastor
As of

December
31, 2005

Reflect as of
December 31,

2005

Combined
Historical

Cyromastor &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Cryomastor &
Reflect December

31, 2005

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash $ 4,807 $ 492,102 $ 496,909 $ - $ 496,909
Receivables 317,274 317,274 - 317,274
Inventory - 305,684 305,684 - 305,684
Prepaid assets - 4,363 4,363 - 4,363
Total Current Assets 4,807 1,119,423 1,124,230 - 1,124,230

Fixed assets, (net) 70,726 20,950 91,676 - 91,676

Other Assets:
Deposits - 5,350 5,350 - 5,350
Intangibles (net) 9,085 - 9,085 4,849,378 (1) -

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

26

- - - (205,452) (2) 4,653,011
Total Other Assets 9,085 5,350 14,435 4,643,926 4,658,361
TOTAL ASSETS $ 89,518 $ 1,145,723 $ 1,235,241 $ 4,643,926 $ 5,874,267

14

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

27

14

CRYOMASTOR, INC.

(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

Notes to the Financial Statements

March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005

NOTE 7 - SUBSEQUENT EVENT (Continued)

Cryomastor
As of

December
31, 2005

Reflect as of
December 31,

2005

Combined
Historical

Cyromastor &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Cryomastor &
Reflect December

31, 2005

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 10,214 $ 176,644 $ 186,858 $ - $ 186,858
Accrued liabilities 76,034 2,343 78,377 - 78,377
Income taxes payable - 23,077 23,077 - 23,077
T o t a l  C u r r e n t
Liabilities

86,248 202,069 288,312 - 288,312

Non-current liabilities:
Deferred income taxes - 32,823 32,823 - 32,823
Notes payable 302,671 - 302,671 1,000,000 (1) 1,302,671
To t a l  n o n - c u r r e n t 302,671 32,823 335,494 1,000,000 1,335,494

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

28

liabilities
Total Liabilities 388,919 234,892 623,806 1,000,000 1,623,806
Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock - 100 100 - 100
Common Stock 10,000 255,300 255,300 30,000 (1) -

- - - (10,000) (1) 285,300
Stock  subsc r ip t ion
receivable

(4,900) - (4,900) - (4,900)

Addi t iona l  Pa id - in
Capital

- 1,210,337 1,220,337 3,720,000 (1) -

- - - (299,401) (1) 4,630,936
Accumulated deficit
d u r i n g  t h e
Development Stage (309,401) - (309,401) 309,401 (1) -
Retained earnings - (554,901) (554,901) 99,378 (1) -
Retained earnings - - - (205,452) (2) (660,975)
Total  Stockholders '
Equity

(299,401) 910,836 611,435 3,643,926 4,250,461

TOTAL LIABILTIES
AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

$ 89,518 $ 1,145,723 $ 1,235,241 $ 4,849,378 $ 5,874,267

15

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

29

14

CRYOMASTOR, INC.

(A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)

Notes to the Financial Statements

March 31, 2006 and December 31, 2005

NOTE 7 - SUBSEQUENT EVENT (Continued)

Cryomastor
As of

December
31, 2005

Reflect as of
December 31, 2005

Combined
Historical

Cyromastor &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

Cryomastor &
Reflect December

31, 2005

Sales $ - $ 2,241,069 $ 2,241,069 $ - $ 2,241,069
Cost of Sales - 1,323,883 1,323,883 - 1,323,883
Salaries and wages - 362,935 362,935 - 362,935
Payroll Taxes - 29,795 29,495 - 29,495
Rent expense - 79,587 79,587 - 79,587
G e n e r a l  &
Administrative

12,301 380,845 393,146 205,452 (2) 598,598

Income (loss) from
operations

(12,301) 64,324 52,023 (205,452) (153,429)

O t h e r  i n c o m e
(expense)
Interest expense - (9,261) (9,261) - (9,261)
Loss on purchase of
patent

(297,100) - (297,100) - (297,100)

Total other income
(expense)

297,100 (9,261) (306,361) - (306,361)

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

30

Income tax expense - (16,900) (16,900) - (16,900)
Net Income (loss) $ (309,401) $ 38,163 $ (271,238) $ (205,452) $ (476,690)
Basic loss per share (.17) (0.00) (0.00) - (0.01)
Weighted average
shares Outstanding

1,808,219 24,441,014 24,441,014 - 26,249,233

Description of Adjustments and Other Notes

(1) To eliminate the accumulated deficit during the development stage of Cryomaster and the paid in capital

   of Reflect as of the date of the merger and record the issuance of the 3,000,000 shares of Reflect�s

   common stock.

(2) To record 12 months of amortization for patent purchased by Reflect as a result of the merger.

16

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 8-K/A

31

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Current